

H.E. Mr. Munir Akram President of ECOSOC c/o Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations Pakistan House 8 East 65th Street New York, NY 10065

Your ref.:

Our ref.:

Date: 31 July 2020

Excellency,

With reference to your letter dated 30 July 2020 regarding the presentation of voluntary national reviews (VNR), I would like to express Norway's wish to present our VNR during the 2021 high-level political forum (HLPF), convened under the auspices of ECOSOC.

This VNR will be Norway's report on the various national and international decisions and actions by Norway to implement the Agenda 2030 and its sustainable development goals. Civil society and other stakeholders will be included in the VNR-process.

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of my highest consideration.

na price

Mona Juul Ambassador Permanent Representative

Postal address: One Dag Hammarskjöld Plaza 885 Second Avenue, 35th Floor New York, NY 10017 delun@mfa.no Office address: One Dag Hammarskjöld Plaza 885 Second Avenue, 35th Floor New York, NY 10017 www.norway.no/UN Telephone: 646 430 7501 Org. no.: 972417920 Permanent Mission of Norway to the United Nations in New York